

SR2095 LRB099 22473 GRL 49897 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Mary Jane Ingram, who passed away on June 4 24, 2016; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Mary Jane Ingram was the beloved daughter of Jane 6 Partridge and the late William (Bill) Partridge; the cherished 7 wife of Burt Ingram; the mother of Kendall Ingram; the sister 8 of Julia (Michael) Voss; and the aunt of Keith Kohn; therefore, 9 be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
  ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her
  family and friends, mourn the passing of Mary Jane Ingram; and
  be it further
- 14 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 15 presented to the family of Mary Jane Ingram as an expression of 16 our sympathy.